

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.).. CRLMP No(s).8043/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-02-2017
in CRMWP No.17687/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMA

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 41582/2017)

Date : 11-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.

Mr.Karanveer Singh Bana, Adv.

Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr.J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

(For R.No.1)

Ms.Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr.Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.

Mr.Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr.N.A.Usmani, Adv.

Mr.Gopi Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner
that respondent No.4 need not be served. As far as
respondent-State is concerned, let a copy of the special
leave petition be served on Mr.Abhisth Kumar, learned
Standing Counsel for the State of U.P.

The Registry is directed to reflect the name of
Mr.Abhisth Kumar in the cause list.

List this matter after two weeks.

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar