

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2017
Diary No.19854/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017
in CRLMB No. 18560/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
SLP and permission to file additional documents)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No. _____/2017 (Diary No.19987/2017)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
SLP and permission to file additional documents)

Date : 14-08-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.
Mr. Karanveer Singh B., Adv.
Ms. Namrata Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sikha Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition is
granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, fixing a returnable date within four
weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar