

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).6113/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-05-2017 in CRLMB No.8560/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67912/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.67911/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.67913/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 6114/2017 (II)

(IA No.69148/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.69153/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69145/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.69155/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 09-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.
Mr.Karanveer Singh Bana, Adv.
Mr.Raj Kiran Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Ashwin Kalra, Adv.
Mr.Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These matters be listed along with SLP(Crl.)No.4212 of 2017 after four weeks.

The petitioner shall serve on respondent No.2 through the trial Court.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(H.S. PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR