

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.19911/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-01-1970 in ST No. 1582/2016 01-01-1970 in ST No. 1029/2016 01-01-1970 in ST No. 543/2015 01-01-1970 in ST No. 536/2016)

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file TP)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adgv.
 Mr. Ashwin Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Karan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Poddar, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the transfer petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(Cr1.) Diary No.19854/2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No.19911/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-01-1970 in ST No. 1582/2016 01-01-1970 in ST No. 1029/2016 01-01-1970 in ST No. 543/2015 01-01-1970 in ST No. 536/2016)

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file TP)

Date : 09-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adgv.
 Mr. Ashwin Kalra, Adv.
 Mr. Raj Karan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Shikha Poddar, Adv.
 Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file the transfer petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Diary No.19854/2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar