

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)..... CRLMP No(s).
4212/2017

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMA

Respondent(s)

(list Only SLP(Cr1) No. 6113/17, 6114/17 & T.P(Cr1) No. 80-83/18
for service compliance)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6113/2017 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67912/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. and IA No.67911/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA
No.67913/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6114/2017 (II)

(IA No.69148/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.69153/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.69145/2017-
PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.69155/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 80-83/2018 (XVI-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 17655/2018

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 17657/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP ON IA 19903/2018)

Date : 16-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pradeep Kumar Arya,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Raj Rani Dhanda,Adv.
Mr.N.A.Usmani,Adv.
Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR

Mr.Sandeep Singh,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, AOR

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

Mr.Deepak Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 6113/2017

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of service effected through the Trial Court within four weeks in respect of respondent No.2.

SLP(Cr1) No. 6114/2017

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time, to file counter affidavit.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 80-83/2018

As per postal tracking report qua respondent Nos.2 & 5, notice has been received back undelivered. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the above respondents and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the same period.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1,3,4 & 6-8 within two weeks.

List the matter again on 01.03.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB