

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)..... CRLMP No(s).
4212/2017

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMA

Respondent(s)

(list Only SLP(Cr1) No. 6113/17 & T.P(Cr1) No. 80-83/18 for
service compliance)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 6113/2017 (II)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 80-83/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 08-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwyn Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR
Mr. Abhish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish B. Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 6113/2017

Service of notice is complete on both the Respondents but
no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 80-83/2018

Await return of service of notice already issued to the Respondent No. 1.

Service of notice is complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 to 8 but no one has chosen to enter appearance on their behalf.

Respondent Nos. 2 and 5 are not served as Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not filed fresh particulars and failed to take fresh steps in their respect.

However, Mr. Partha Sil, Ld. Advocate-on-Record undertakes to appear for Respondent Nos. 4 to 7. He seeks and is given two weeks time to file the vakalatnama and four weeks time to file the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleadings to the said respondents within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List again on 13.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

pm