

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)..... CRLMP No(s).
4212/2017

(list Only T.P.(Cr1) No. 80-83/18 for service compliance) (XVI-A)

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND
ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwin Kalra,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Akshay Sahni,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 80-83/2018

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos.3, 4, 6 to 8 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 8.7.2019 of this Court in respect of respondent Nos. 2 and 5. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court the particulars of which shall be furnished by the learned counsel for the petitioner within the period prescribed above.

List again on 21.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar