

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)..... CRLMP No(s).
4212/2017

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMA

Respondent(s)

(list Only T.P.(Cr1) No. 80-83/18 for service compliance)

WITH

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 80-83/2018 (XVI-A)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 42321.2021 FOR WITHDRAWAL OF
TRANSFER PETITION

IA No. 17657/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 17655/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 42321/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, AOR

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Adv

Mr. Ashish Ranjan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(Cr1.) Nos. 80-83/2018

Two weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel

for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent Nos. 2 and 5.

However, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has moved an application for withdrawal of T.P. The said application be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar

MG