

ITEM NO.1711

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 4212/2017

SHAMIM MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASMA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42332/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 80-83/2018 (II)

IA No. 42321/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

SLP(Crl) No. 6113/2017 (II)

IA No. 42323/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

SLP(Crl) No. 6114/2017 (II)

IA No. 42327/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION)

Date : 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Arya, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Chaudhry, Adv.
Ms. Garima Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. D.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.P. Dhanda, AOR
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Dr. Ashok Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Ramneek Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Joshi, Adv.
Ms. Sayani Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Abhiraj Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Singh, AOR
Mr. Sarthak Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the trial is in progress in the petitions and the petitioner does not want to press the petitions.

Counsel for the respondent states that he has no objection to the prayer made in the applications for withdrawal of the petitions.

In view of the above, the present applications are allowed

Accordingly, the petitions are permitted to be withdrawn, as prayed for.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)